Tonasket City Council Agenda Tuesday, June 9, 2020 7:00 pm

VIRTUAL ZOOM MEETING ID # 837 6547 3796 PHONE # 1-253-215-8782

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Roll Call
- 4) Approval of the Agenda
- 5) Appointment of Mayor----Requires Action
- 6) Kurt Danison—Six Year Transportation Plan discussion
- 7) Public Comment
- 8) Unfinished Business
 - TranGo-----Approval of bus shelters and signs in certain areas on the public right-ofway. Requires Action
 - b) Approve Purchase of Radar signs---Requires Action
 - c) Report on Stop signs—Street Committee
- Mayor/Council/Committee Reports
- 10) New Business
 - a) Request from Census Committee to hang banner at 4 way Stop on 4th and Western (The dimensions are 30-ft. x 3-ft., two-sided 18-oz. vinyl, welded edging, grommets in corners & along edges with 32 UV cable ties.) **Requires Action**
- 11) Miscellaneous and Correspondence
- 12) Consent Agenda: Minutes of the previous meeting, the May Payroll and the June Bills
- 13) Adjournment

The City of Tonasket is an equal opportunity employer and provider that strives to accommodate persons with disabilities. City Hall is ADA accessible. Please contact the City Clerk's office by noon on any meeting date for assistance.